
4A State Qualifier @ Dubuque Senior Girls
Dubuque XC Course

Oct. 19, 2022
Sunny 47°, NW 12 MPH, 41% Humidity

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Hempstead 18 1 2 3 4 8 15 20 18:25 1:15
2Q Dubuque Senior 45 5 7 9 10 14 22 23 19:06 0:45
3Q Cedar Falls 82 6 16 17 19 24 28 35 19:38 1:20
4 North Scott 129 11 13 29 34 42 49 59 20:06 1:50
5 Iowa City West 138 18 21 27 32 40 52 56 20:17 1:05
6 Iowa City Liberty 181 31 33 37 39 41 46 47 20:43 0:38
7 Cedar Rapids Kennedy 185 26 30 36 45 48 50 58 20:43 1:09
8 Cedar Rapids Washingt 190 12 25 44 54 55 57 20:46 2:22
9 Clinton 253 38 43 51 60 61 62 21:54 2:25
10 Waterloo West Hs 311 53 63 64 65 66 25:55 7:12

Incomplete Teams: 

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1Q. Hempstead
1 Julia Gehl, 11 17:57 5:47
2 Keelee Leitzen, 11 18:08 5:50
3 Brooke O'Brien, 12 18:12 5:51
4 Evie Henneberry, 10 18:32 5:58
8 Natalie Schlichte, 12 19:12 6:10
15 Sophia Dallal, 12 19:35 6:18
20 Maddie Digman, 12 19:56 6:25

Total Time = 1:32:01     Total Places = 18

2Q. Dubuque Senior
5 Leah Klapatauskas, 11 18:36 5:59
7 Georgia Harms, 12 19:04 6:08
9 Claire Hoyer, 10 19:14 6:11
10 Emily Gorton, 10 19:15 6:12
14 Emma Chesterman, 9 19:20 6:13
22 Nevaeh Kessler, 9 20:03 6:27
23 Kaitlyn Miller, 11 20:03 6:27

Total Time = 1:35:29     Total Places = 45

3Q. Cedar Falls
6 Zoe Zylstra, 10 18:47 6:03
16 Jaden Swarts, 12 19:41 6:20
17 Rachel Mandt, 12 19:46 6:21
19 Maddie Gallagher, 11 19:50 6:23
24 Anna Scannell, 12 20:06 6:28
28 Josee Simonson, 10 20:12 6:30
35 Anna Becker, 11 20:33 6:37

Total Time = 1:38:10     Total Places = 82

4. North Scott
11 Kaitlyn Knoche, 12 19:16 6:12
13 Peyton Madison, 11 19:18 6:13
29 Bailey Boddicker, 12 20:17 6:31
34 Hattie Hagedorn, 12 20:31 6:36
42 Ella Riniker, 11 21:06 6:47
49 Carly Porter, 12 21:21 6:52
59 Kate Blodig, 10 22:32 7:15

Total Time = 1:40:28     Total Places = 129

5. Iowa City West
18 Kate Van Waning, 9 19:49 6:23
21 Erinn Varga, 11 20:01 6:26
27 Cindy Wang, 11 20:11 6:30
32 Gabby Moniza, 11 20:29 6:35
40 Minou Emmad, 12 20:54 6:43
52 Kalli Titus, 10 21:33 6:56
56 Violet Clark, 11 21:41 6:59

Total Time = 1:41:24     Total Places = 138

6. Iowa City Liberty
31 Clara Welch, 10 20:25 6:34
33 Malia Taylor, 12 20:30 6:36
37 Mimi Marquardt, 11 20:47 6:41
39 Madelyn Johnson, 10 20:50 6:42
41 Hailey Noel, 12 21:03 6:46
46 Peyten Eide, 9 21:12 6:49
47 Bridget Canton, 11 21:12 6:49

Total Time = 1:43:35     Total Places = 181

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

7. Cedar Rapids Kennedy
26 Alyssa Brandt, 11 20:09 6:29
30 Anabel Bradley, 12 20:19 6:32
36 Lillian Cogdill, 10 20:34 6:37
45 Ramsay Geater, 9 21:12 6:49
48 Maria Kaiser, 9 21:17 6:51
50 Erin Arnold, 9 21:21 6:52
58 Grace Hallam, 11 22:19 7:11

Total Time = 1:43:31     Total Places = 185

8. Cedar Rapids Washingt
12 Makenna Hetrick, 11 19:17 6:12
25 Ava Graw, 9 20:09 6:29
44 Maddy Hetrick, 9 21:08 6:48
54 Sierra Schumacher, 12 21:37 6:57
55 Sophie Stilwell, 10 21:39 6:58
57 Sage Slessor, 12 21:57 7:04

Total Time = 1:43:50     Total Places = 190

9. Clinton
38 Camryn Sattler, 11 20:48 6:41
43 Carryn Sattler, 9 21:07 6:47
51 Madelyn Robinson, 11 21:32 6:56
60 Rose Kelly, 12 22:49 7:21
61 Anna Current, 12 23:13 7:28
62 Sescie Haan, 10 23:23 7:32

Total Time = 1:49:29     Total Places = 253

10. Waterloo West Hs
53 Adeline Tudor, 9 21:36 6:57
63 Grace Marlin, 10 24:39 7:56
64 Alisa Pajazetojic, 9 25:42 8:16
65 Emra Pajic, 10 28:47 9:16
66 Claire Rankin, 12 28:47 9:16

Total Time = 2:09:31     Total Places = 311



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Julia Gehl, 11 17:57 5:47 Hempstead
2 2 Keelee Leitzen, 11 18:08 5:50 Hempstead
3 3 Brooke O'Brien, 12 18:12 5:51 Hempstead
4 4 Evie Henneberry, 10 18:32 5:58 Hempstead
5 5 Leah Klapatauskas, 11 18:36 5:59 Dubuque Senior

6:00 Pace
6 6 Zoe Zylstra, 10 18:47 6:03 Cedar Falls
7 7 Georgia Harms, 12 19:04 6:08 Dubuque Senior
8 8 Natalie Schlichte, 12 19:12 6:10 Hempstead
9 9 Claire Hoyer, 10 19:14 6:11 Dubuque Senior
10 10 Emily Gorton, 10 19:15 6:12 Dubuque Senior
11Q 11 Kaitlyn Knoche, 12 19:16 6:12 North Scott
12Q 12 Makenna Hetrick, 11 19:17 6:12 Cedar Rapids Washingt
13Q 13 Peyton Madison, 11 19:18 6:13 North Scott
14 14 Emma Chesterman, 9 19:20 6:13 Dubuque Senior
15 15 Sophia Dallal, 12 19:35 6:18 Hempstead
16 16 Jaden Swarts, 12 19:41 6:20 Cedar Falls
17 17 Rachel Mandt, 12 19:46 6:21 Cedar Falls
18 18 Kate Van Waning, 9 19:49 6:23 Iowa City West
19 19 Maddie Gallagher, 11 19:50 6:23 Cedar Falls
20 20 Maddie Digman, 12 19:56 6:25 Hempstead
21 21 Erinn Varga, 11 20:01 6:26 Iowa City West
22 22 Nevaeh Kessler, 9 20:03 6:27 Dubuque Senior
23 23 Kaitlyn Miller, 11 20:03 6:27 Dubuque Senior
24 24 Anna Scannell, 12 20:06 6:28 Cedar Falls
25 25 Ava Graw, 9 20:09 6:29 Cedar Rapids Washingt
26 26 Alyssa Brandt, 11 20:09 6:29 Cedar Rapids Kennedy
27 27 Cindy Wang, 11 20:11 6:30 Iowa City West
28 28 Josee Simonson, 10 20:12 6:30 Cedar Falls
29 29 Bailey Boddicker, 12 20:17 6:31 North Scott
30 30 Anabel Bradley, 12 20:19 6:32 Cedar Rapids Kennedy
31 31 Clara Welch, 10 20:25 6:34 Iowa City Liberty
32 32 Gabby Moniza, 11 20:29 6:35 Iowa City West
33 33 Malia Taylor, 12 20:30 6:36 Iowa City Liberty
34 34 Hattie Hagedorn, 12 20:31 6:36 North Scott
35 35 Anna Becker, 11 20:33 6:37 Cedar Falls
36 36 Lillian Cogdill, 10 20:34 6:37 Cedar Rapids Kennedy
37 37 Mimi Marquardt, 11 20:47 6:41 Iowa City Liberty
38 38 Camryn Sattler, 11 20:48 6:41 Clinton
39 39 Madelyn Johnson, 10 20:50 6:42 Iowa City Liberty
40 40 Minou Emmad, 12 20:54 6:43 Iowa City West
41 41 Hailey Noel, 12 21:03 6:46 Iowa City Liberty
42 42 Ella Riniker, 11 21:06 6:47 North Scott
43 43 Carryn Sattler, 9 21:07 6:47 Clinton
44 44 Maddy Hetrick, 9 21:08 6:48 Cedar Rapids Washingt
45 45 Ramsay Geater, 9 21:12 6:49 Cedar Rapids Kennedy
46 46 Peyten Eide, 9 21:12 6:49 Iowa City Liberty
47 47 Bridget Canton, 11 21:12 6:49 Iowa City Liberty
48 48 Maria Kaiser, 9 21:17 6:51 Cedar Rapids Kennedy
49 49 Carly Porter, 12 21:21 6:52 North Scott
50 50 Erin Arnold, 9 21:21 6:52 Cedar Rapids Kennedy
51 51 Madelyn Robinson, 11 21:32 6:56 Clinton
52 52 Kalli Titus, 10 21:33 6:56 Iowa City West
53 53 Adeline Tudor, 9 21:36 6:57 Waterloo West Hs
54 54 Sierra Schumacher, 12 21:37 6:57 Cedar Rapids Washingt
55 55 Sophie Stilwell, 10 21:39 6:58 Cedar Rapids Washingt
56 56 Violet Clark, 11 21:41 6:59 Iowa City West

7:00 Pace
57 57 Sage Slessor, 12 21:57 7:04 Cedar Rapids Washingt
58 58 Grace Hallam, 11 22:19 7:11 Cedar Rapids Kennedy
59 59 Kate Blodig, 10 22:32 7:15 North Scott
60 60 Rose Kelly, 12 22:49 7:21 Clinton
61 61 Anna Current, 12 23:13 7:28 Clinton
62 62 Sescie Haan, 10 23:23 7:32 Clinton
63 63 Grace Marlin, 10 24:39 7:56 Waterloo West Hs

8:00 Pace
64 64 Alisa Pajazetojic, 9 25:42 8:16 Waterloo West Hs

9:00 Pace
65 65 Emra Pajic, 10 28:47 9:16 Waterloo West Hs
66 66 Claire Rankin, 12 28:47 9:16 Waterloo West Hs


